Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DER	PARTMENT	OF COMP	MERCE
<b>United States</b>	Patent and	Trademar	k Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Axel Pleschke 2) Albrecht Marhold	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LANXESS Deutschland GmbH Internal Address: D-51369 Leverkusen			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 6/9/05; 6/9/05	Germany			
X Assignment	City:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 11/127,403  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □Yes ☒No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Diderico van Eyl  Internal Address: LANXESS Corporation  Law & Intellectual Property Department  Street Address: 111 RIDC Park West Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: Pittsburgh	<ul><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li><li>8. Payment Information</li><li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5401</li></ul>			
State: PA Zip: 15275-1112  Phone Number: 412-809-2231  Fax Number: 412-809-1054	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2527			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Karen S. Lockhart			
9. Signature:  Signature  Karen S. Lockhart  Name of Person Signing	8/19/05  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Axel PLESCHKE of Im Thurner Feld 41, 51069 Köln, Germany
  - 2. Albrecht MARHOLD of Carl-Duisberg-Str.329, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concentration for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concentration for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concentration for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concentrations and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concentration of the United States, executed concentration of the United States, executed concentration of the United States and the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States and the United States are supplied to the United States are supplied to the United States are supplied to the United States are s

## PROCESS FOR PREPARING DIFLUOROBENZO-1,3-DIOXOLE-5-CARBOXYLIC ACID DERIVATIVES

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
9.6.05	1 fel blel
9.6.05	2. A. Monword